Please replace lines B and C of Section V. Towers General with the following two lines: 

B. Towers are permitted in Pleasant Valley, as conditional use, subject to the provisions of 
this section. 

C. All towers shall be set back from all property lines a distance equal to one hundred and 
twenty five percent (125%) of the total height of the tower, measured from grade elevation, 
from all adjoining properties. Peripheral supports and guy anchors for communication towers 
may be located within the required setbacks, provided they shall be located within the 
boundaries of the property on which the other is located and shall be located no closer than